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Thimphu
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Dated: December 15, 2022

LIST OF HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN THE EMBASSY OF INDIA THIMPHU
IN THE YEAR 2023

Following holidays will be observed in the Embassy

of India, Thimphu

during the year 2023.
SlL. Gazetted Holidays Date Day of the week
No.

1 | Republic Day January 26 Thursday

2 | Birth Anniversary of His Majesty | February 21 Tuesday
The King

3 | Losar February 22 Wednesday

4 | Mahavir Jayanti April 04 Tuesday

S | Good Friday April 07 Friday

6 | Id-ul-Fitr April 22 Saturday

7 | Buddha Purnima May 05 Friday

8 | Muharram July 29 Saturday

9 | Independence Day August 15 Tuesday

10 | Thimphu Tshechu September 25 Monday

11 | Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday | September 28 Thursday
(ID-E-MILAD)

12 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Monday

13 | Dussehra October 24 Tuesday

14 | Coronation day of His Majesty | November 01 Wednesday
the King

15 | Diwali November 12 Sunday

16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 27 Monday

17 | Christmas December 25 Monday

Copy to :

(Ashish U. Kolhe)

Second Secretary (Culture & HOC)

1. JS(North)/Director(North) /DS(North) /Bhutan Section, MEA, New Delhi
2. GA/PAI/PAII/PAIII/PB I/PB II/PC/PD/PF/PG/CR (SB)/CR(JNB)/ DB(SB) /

DB(JNB) Sections, MEA, New Delhi

3. Consulate General of India, Phuentsholing

4. Commandant, IMTRAT, Thimphu

5. Chief Engineer, Project DANTAK, 19 BRTF, Thimphu
6. Central Water Commission, WAPCOS, Phuentsholing
7. All Indian Missions and Posts Abroad.




